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DAILY CRIME LOG AND FIRE LOG FOR 12/01/2025 - 01/29/2026

AreaOn Campus?DispositionLocationOccurredReportedCase/IncidentNature

UCMNo
Cleared by Arrest (Another Agency) 
01/02/2026

Smart Farm, 4600 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA
12/25/2025 - 12/30/2025, 
Unknown Time

01/02/2026 09:5226-1
Acq aces card w/int sell - Stolen 
property (F)

     Petty theft w/2 or more 
priors - All other offenses (F)

UnknownInformation OnlyCampus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA01/02/2026 12:172601020033CRIMINAL THREATS

UCMNoInformation Only 01/09/2026Fresno Center, 550 E Shaw Av, Fresno, CA
01/05/2026  10:17 - 
01/05/2026 10:17

01/05/2026 10:1726-4
Vandalism:destroy others 
property (M)

1-1NoInformation Only 01/07/2026Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA
01/07/2026  15:42 - 
01/07/2026 15:42

01/07/2026 13:4426-2
Bench warrant/failure to appear
on misdemeanor charge (M)

UnknownReport Taken
Arts And Computational Sciences, 5200 N 
Lake Rd, Merced, CA

01/12/2026 08:522601120030Vandalism

UnknownReport TakenCampus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA01/15/2026 16:472601150052Harassment

UCMNoInformation Only 01/19/2026Bellevue Rd/University Ave, Merced, CA01/19/2026  19:1401/19/2026 19:1426-11
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport TakenBellevue Rd/University Ave, Merced, CA01/19/2026 19:142601190069Petty Theft

UCMNoInformation Only 01/20/2026
Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic 
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

01/20/2026  10:52 - 
01/20/2026 10:52

01/20/2026 10:1826-12
Theft of personal property - All 
other larceny (M)

UnknownReport Taken
Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic 
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

01/20/2026 10:182601200045Petty Theft

UCMNoInformation Only 01/21/2026
Classroom And Office Building 2, 0252 
Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

01/20/202601/20/2026 12:3326-14
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport Taken
Classroom And Office Building 2, 0252 
Scholars Lane, Merced, CA

01/20/2026 12:332601200056Petty Theft

UCMNoInformation Only 01/20/2026
Recreation Center South, 205 Scholars 
Lane, Merced, CA

01/20/2026  14:12 - 
01/20/2026 14:12

01/20/2026 13:4126-15
Theft of personal property - 
Motor vehicle theft (M)

UnknownReport Taken
Recreation Center South, 205 Scholars 
Lane, Merced, CA

01/20/2026 13:412601200060Petty Theft

UCMYesInformation Only 01/20/2026Half Dome, 254 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA
12/18/2025 - 01/20/2026, 
Unknown Time

01/20/2026 14:2426-16
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport TakenHalf Dome, 254 Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA01/20/2026 14:242601200063Petty Theft

UCMYesInformation Only 01/21/2026Cob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA01/20/2026  12:00 - 14:4501/20/2026 15:0226-17
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport TakenCob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA01/20/2026 15:022601200068Petty Theft

UCMNoInformation Only 01/20/2026
Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

01/09/2026 - 01/20/202601/20/2026 16:4426-19
With intent to annoy or harass 
with repeat calls/contact - 
Disorderly conduct (M)

UCMYesInformation Only 01/22/2026
Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

01/21/2026  16:00 - 20:0001/21/2026 21:3526-22
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport Taken
Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

01/21/2026 21:352601210090Petty Theft
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UCMYesInformation Only 01/22/2026
Student Services Building, 228 Ansel 
Adams Rd, Merced, CA

01/22/2026  09:00 - 
01/22/2026 10:20

01/22/2026 10:3526-21
Petty theft - Motorized Vehicle 
(M)

UnknownReport Taken
Student Services Building, 228 Ansel 
Adams Rd, Merced, CA

01/22/2026 10:352601220036Petty Theft

1-1UnknownInformation OnlyUcmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA01/22/2026 13:302601220052Petty Theft

YesInformation Only 01/22/2026PD Trailer, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA01/22/2026  19:2101/22/2026 19:2126-24

Access computer/alter/etc 
data:devise scheme/etc 
defraud/etc - Hacking/computer 
invasion (M)

     Eavesdropping (M)

UnknownReport TakenCampus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA01/22/2026 19:212601220077UC Policy Violation

UCMNoInformation Only 01/29/2026Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA01/24/2026  01:5401/24/2026 19:5726-36
Tamper/etc with fire alarm/etc 
(M)

UCMNoCleared by Arrest 01/26/2026N Lake Rd/Bellevue Rd, Merced, CA01/26/2026  22:0801/26/2026 22:0826-26
Bench warrant/failure to appear
on misdemeanor charge (M)

UCMNoCleared by Arrest 01/28/2026E Olive Av/Mckee Rd, Merced, CA01/28/2026  05:2801/28/2026 05:2826-28
Bench warrant/failure to appear
on felony charge (F)

UnknownInformation Only
Madera Hall, 0217 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

01/28/2026 18:222601280072Petty Theft

UCMYesUnfounded 01/29/2026Ranchers Rd/Bobcat Lane, Merced, CA01/29/2026  02:5701/29/2026 03:3526-32
Take vehicle w/o owners 
consent/vehicle theft - Motor 
vehicle theft (F)

UCMYesInformation Only 01/29/2026
Fresno Hall, 0221 Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

01/29/2026  10:30 - 
01/29/2026 10:30

01/29/2026 10:0526-33
Petty theft - Motorized Vehicle 
(M)

UnknownReport Taken
Fresno Hall, 0221 Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

01/29/2026 10:052601290031Petty Theft

UnknownReport Taken
Care Office, 0201 Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

01/29/2026 12:152601290037Harassment

UCMYesInformation Only 01/29/2026COB1, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA
01/29/2026  15:15 - 
01/29/2026 15:15

01/29/2026 14:5526-35
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport TakenCob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA01/29/2026 14:552601290046Petty Theft

UnknownReport Taken
Madera Hall, 0217 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

01/29/2026 21:062601290076Petty Theft

UCMNoInformation Only 12/01/2025
Tenaya Hall, 227 Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

11/21/2025  15:00 - 
12/01/2025 14:30

12/01/2025 15:2025-590
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

     Vandalism:damage property 
(M)

UnknownReport Taken
Tenaya Hall, 227 Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

12/01/2025 15:202512010046Petty Theft

UCMNoInformation Only 12/02/2025
Valley Terrace, 215 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

11/20/2025  17:0012/02/2025 11:5525-592
Theft of personal property - All 
other larceny (M)

UnknownReport Taken
Valley Terrace, 215 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

12/02/2025 11:552512020039Petty Theft
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UCMNoCleared by Exception 12/02/2025Ucmpd, 238 Services Ln, Merced, CA12/02/2025  19:2212/02/2025 19:2225-594Extortion (F)

1-1NoInformation Only 12/10/2025
Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

11/06/2025  15:3012/08/2025 12:2625-600
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

1-1UnknownReport Taken
Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

12/08/2025 12:262512080030Petty Theft

UnknownReport Taken
Early Childhood Center, 0230 Ranchers Rd,
Merced, CA

12/09/2025 10:342512090020Petty Theft

UCMNoInformation Only 12/09/2025
The Pavilion Dining, 5290 N Lake Rd, 
Merced, CA

12/09/2025  14:00 - 14:5812/09/2025 16:0225-603
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport Taken
The Pavilion Dining, 5290 N Lake Rd, 
Merced, CA

12/09/2025 16:022512090035Petty Theft

UnknownChecks OK
Kolligian Library, 0201 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

12/10/2025 11:202512100034Harassment

UCMNoInformation Only 12/11/2025Cob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA11/21/2025  13:20 - 14:0012/10/2025 15:5125-604
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport TakenCob, 0202 Scholars Lane, Merced, CA12/10/2025 15:512512100040Petty Theft

UCMNoDisciplinary Referral 12/11/2025
University Lot, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, 
CA

12/10/2025  16:39 - 
12/10/2025 16:39

12/10/2025 16:3925-605
Drive Wrong Way on Divided 
Highway

     Stop Sign

UCMNoInformation Only 12/11/2025
Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

09/27/2025 - 09/28/2025, 
Unknown Time

12/11/2025 13:4925-607
Sex pen vict incpbl cnsnt - Rape 
(F)

1-1UnknownReport Taken
Granite Pass Residence Hall, 2 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

12/11/2025 13:492512110034Sexual assault

UCMYesInformation Only 12/12/2025
Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

10/21/2025 - 12/05/202512/11/2025 17:0225-608
Obtain money/etc by false 
pretenses [over $400] (F)

UnknownInformation Only
Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

12/11/2025 17:022512110038FRAUD

UnknownAssisted
The Pavilion Dining, 5290 N Lake Rd, 
Merced, CA

12/14/2025 14:262512140022Petty Theft

UCMYesInformation Only 12/15/2025
Tuolumne Hall, 213 Muir Pass, Merced, 
CA

12/14/2025  23:5412/14/2025 23:5425-610
Damage/etc property to violate 
civil rights (M)

UnknownReport Taken
Tuolumne Hall, 213 Muir Pass, Merced, 
CA

12/14/2025 23:542512140038Vandalism

UCMNoCleared by Exception 12/15/2025
Ansel Adams Rd/Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

12/15/2025  12:1912/15/2025 12:1925-612
Bench warrant/failure to appear
on misdemeanor charge (M)

UCMNoInformation Only 12/15/2025El Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA12/15/2025  13:0812/15/2025 13:0825-613
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UnknownReport TakenEl Portal, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA12/15/2025 13:082512150038Petty Theft

UnknownInformation Only
Glacier Point Residence Hall, 1 Academic 
Walk, Merced, CA

12/15/2025 16:272512150041Petty Theft

UnknownInformation Only
Tuolumne Hall, 213 Muir Pass, Merced, 
CA

12/15/2025 22:012512150053Vandalism
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UCMNoInformation Only 12/16/2025
Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

12/12/2025  20:00 - 
12/15/2025

12/16/2025 10:1325-616
Petty theft - All other larceny 
(M)

UCMNoUnfounded 12/16/2025
Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic 
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

12/16/2025  13:3612/16/2025 14:0025-617Extortion (F)

UnknownReport Taken
Fred & Ritzie Admin Building, Academic 
Walk/University Ave, Merced, CA

12/16/2025 14:002512160032Harassment

UCMNoInformation Only 12/18/2025
Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

12/18/2025  22:4512/18/2025 22:4525-618
Theft of prop after prior - All 
other larceny (F)

UnknownReport Taken
Dining Center, 0214 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

12/18/2025 22:452512180065Petty Theft

UnknownInformation OnlyCampus, 5200 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA12/19/2025 14:302512190036CSA Report

UCMNoInformation Only 12/20/2025
Tulare Hall, 0216 Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

12/19/2025  12:00 - 
12/20/2025 10:00

12/20/2025 10:1125-619
Grand 
theft:money/labor/property - All
other larceny (M)

UnknownReport Taken
Tulare Hall, 0216 Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

12/20/2025 10:112512200012Petty Theft

UnknownInformation Only
Tulare Hall, 0216 Scholars Lane, Merced, 
CA

12/20/2025 16:482512200016UC Policy Violation

UnknownReport Taken
Madera Hall, 0217 Scholars Lane, 
Merced, CA

12/20/2025 17:592512200017UC Policy Violation

NoInformation OnlySmart Farm, 4600 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA
12/24/2025 - 12/25/2025, 
Unknown Time

12/25/2025 08:3425-622Burglary:first degree (F)

     Take vehicle w/o owners 
consent/vehicle theft - Motor 
vehicle theft (F)

     Vandalism:deface property 
(F)

     Receive/etc known stolen 
property (F)

UnknownInformation OnlySmart Farm, 4600 N Lake Rd, Merced, CA12/25/2025 10:302512250013Burglary

UCMNoCleared by Arrest 12/29/2025N Lake Rd/Ranchers Rd, Merced, CA12/28/2025  06:5412/28/2025 06:5425-623
Possess unlawful paraphernalia 
(M)

     Appropriate lost property 
(M)     Bench warrant/failure to 
appear on misdemeanor charge 
(M)


